## **RE-INVITATION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)**

Express of Interest (EOI) from Consultants having undertaken similar works fulfilling criteria under SPPRA rules and duly registered with Pakistan Council of Architects and Town Planners/Pakistan Engineering Council are re-invited for the plan, design and detailed supervision of the construction and development of the University of Sufism and Modern sciences, Bhitshah, Under the scheme, "Establishment of University of Sufism & Modern Sciences at Bhitshah, District Matiari. (ADP # 509 of 2020-21)."

Requisite documents including application form, terms of reference, and evaluation criteria can be obtained from Registrar office, University of Sufism and Modern Sciences, Bhitshah during working hours or can be downloaded from the websites <a href="www.pprasindh.gov.pk">www.pprasindh.gov.pk</a> & <a href="www.usms.edu.pk">www.usms.edu.pk</a>.

Complete company profile along with the supported documents mentioned in the Terms of Reference must reach Registrar office, University of Sufism and Modern Sciences, Bhitshah within '15' days after publication of this advertisement along with processing fee of Rs. 3000/-in shape of a Demand draft/Pay order/Challan of any scheduled bank (non-refundable) in favor of University of Sufism and Modern Sciences Bhitshah.

Only shortlisted firms shall be issued Request For Proposal (RFP) documents for soliciting detailed technical and financial proposals pursuant of Rule 72-3, "Quality and Cost Based Selection Method" (QCBSM) Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.

Please note if the Government announce/declare public holiday on the date of opening of bids/EOIs, the same shall be submitted/opened on the next working day and time.

The USMS, Bhitshah-Sindh may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.

## **Deputy Registrar**

University of Sufism and Modern Sciences

Email: dep.registrar@usms.edu.pk

Phone: 92-22-2762415 Fax: +92-22-2762415